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Why Review?

* Not undertaken a Community Safety
Review since 2012

* Changes at the councll
* Police BCU changes
* Reductions in funding
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The objectives of the review:

 To identify the community safety outcomes that the Council wishes to
achieve in the years 2019-2022; and

« To make recommendations for the configuration of community safety
services required to deliver these outcomes, within a specified budget.

The services In scope:

« the Community Safety Team;

« Community Safety funded projects and services;
« Council funded Community Police Team; and

« the funding arrangements for the management and maintenance of the
Council’'s CCTV service.
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Approach

Jonathan Toy Associates was appointed to undertake a Community Safety
Review of services.

* Review of key documentation

« 50+ interviews (Council, External Partners, Residents, Focus Groups,
Community & Voluntary Organisations, Young People)

« Engagement with residents via public meetings
« Police Ward Panels

« Engagement with Executive and Corporate Scrutiny Committee; Safer
Neighbour Board and Safer Kensington & Chelsea Partnership

* Produced a report with 33 recommendations for the council to consider.

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF

KENSINGTON
AND CHELSEA




600000

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

0

-100000

-200000

MOPAC FUNDING

17/18

18/19

£485,000

19/20

£325,000

£160,000

~— Annual Allocation

£185,000

® Reduction

£140,000
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Review -
- rategic
Recommendations Priorities Governance

Business
and
Community

Partnerships
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Strategic Ambitions

Long term approach to tackling
violence

Adopting a problem solving
approach to Anti-Social Behaviour
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Governance and Strategic Ownership

Community
Safety
Programme
Board

Health and - Locald_
Wellbeing Board aleguarding

Children's Board

Safeguarding
Adults Executive
Board
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CCITV

58 540
Public Housing

Realm Management

« Joined up strategic approach
 New technologies and approaches
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Policing

Community Neighbour-

hood Police
Team

Police Team

« Joined up
* Met Patrol Plus?

* Redistribute some Community Police Team (CPT)
funding to other community safety priorities
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Next Steps

Executive and Corporate Services
Scrutiny Meeting

Monday 18 February

Leadership Team Meeting

Wednesday 27 March
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Questions?
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